January 26

.00 for one dependent).
ph;u.afle Pounds, Police Department,
at the rate of $33.00 per week.

Shirley Echols, Health Department,
at the rate of $33.00 per week.

Cornelia Maio, Health Department,
at the rate of $33.00 per week.

Chester Konka, Water Supply, at
the rate of $57.00 per week. ($33.00
plus $24.00 for six dependents).

Tom Jackson, Water Supply, at the
rate of $33.00 per week.

william Paruszkiewicz, Water Sup-
ply, at the rate of $51.00 per week.
($33.00 plus $18.00 for four depend-
ents).

John Azoni, Water Supply, at the
rate of $36.00 per week. ($33.00 plus
$3.00 for one dependent).

Louis Columbo, Water Supply, at
the rate of $45.00 per week. ($33.00
plus $12.00 for three dependents).

Approved:

WALTER E. VASHAK,

Acting Corporation Counsel.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Carey, Lincoln,
Rogell, Smith, Van Antwerp, Wise
and President Beck—7.

Nays—None.

Reconsideration

Councilman Van Antwerp moved to
reconsider the vote by which the selo-
lution was adopted.

Councilman Rogell moved to sus-
pend Rule 23 for the purpose of in-
definitely postponing the motion to
reconsider, which motion prevailed as
follows: ‘

Yeas — Councilmen Carey, Lincoln,
Rogell, Smith, Van Antwerp, Wise
and President Beck—7.

Nays—None.

Councilman Lincoln then moved
that the motion to reconsider be in-
definitely postponed, which motion
prevailed.

The regular order was resumed.

Corporation Counsel
January 25, 1960
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen—A report is herewith
submitted in reference to the follow-
ing:

Case No. 2349, in the Recorder’s
Court, entitled: In the Matter of
Acquisition of Land for the Widening
of Bishop Road between Warren and
the Alley South, where not already
opened and widened as a public street
or highway.

This case, which was referr
the writer for trial, has been egor:;(-)
pleted and verdict rendered January
21, 1960 in the amount of $2,200.00
The taking consists of one pércei. ’

In order to make provision for pay-

ment and for the proration of t
when confirmed, the attached rz.:;s.

88

1960

lution is submitted for )
ation. your consigey.
Respectfully submit
FRANK J. Wted'
Assistant Corporation
By Councilman Rogell:

Whereas, Verdict was re
uary 21, 1960 in the Iﬁ;ﬁg“‘
$2.200.00 in Case No. 2349, in® +OF
Recorder’s Court entitled: In ,the Mthe
ter of Acquisition of Land fop ton
Widening of Bishop Road bet,wthe
Warren and the alley south wheen
not already opened and wldénedere
a public street or highway; ang -

Whereas, Act No. 24 of the Pypj
Acts of 1947 provides that the wni
of government that is the petitioner
in the condemnation proceeding,.pay
the taxes and special assessments opn
property that is acquired after the
date the assessment roll is required
to be completed and before the tax
is due and payable; and o

Whereas, Section 35, Chapter IV,
Title VI of the Charter of the Cify
of Detroit authorized the adoption
of a resolution to provide for the
payment by the City of general taxes
on a pro-rata basis upon properties
acquired during the fiscal year of
acquisition; and

Whereas, Money is available for the
pavment of said verdict, Now, There-
fore, Be It

Resolved. That the City Controller
and City Treasurer take all necessary
steps to provide for the transfer of
the sum necessary to pay the amount
of said verdict, when confirmed, to-
gether with interest thereon, at the
rat~ of five (59%) per cent per annum
from the date of confirmation to the
date cf posting of the sum for pay-
ment thereof; And Be It Further

Resolved, That the City Treasurer
be and he is hereby directed to make
and file duplicate certificates show-
ing the amount cf money that is in
the treasury for the payment of the
award, as provided by the Charter of
the City of Detroit; And Be It Fur-
ther .

Resolved, That the City Treasurer
be and he is hereby authorized t0
deduct from the payment of
award, all taxes and special 8ssess-
ments levied upon the property 8¢
quired therein, including State,
County and taxes levied by the City
of Detroit for the fiscal year beglmﬂ"‘ag
July 1, 1959, and ending June 80
1960, shall be deducted for thab pr?;:
pertion represented by that pa'l""959
the fiscal year beginning July 1, 11 e
and ending at date of confirmation:
And Be It Further e

Resolved, That the Controller i
and he is hereby authorized 8nd vor
rected to draw his warrant in f"'ro.
of the City Treasurer for that P
portion of the taxes levied by ries
City of Detroit upon the Propé

Couns'el_



January 26

89

1960

S ————————

involved in said proceedings, repre-
sented by the remaining portion of
the fiscal year from date of confirma-
tion to June 30, 1960; and in the
event that the property owners have
paid the City Taxes for said portion
of the year, the City Treasurer be and
he is hereby authorized and directed
to refund the same to the property
owners, excluding therefrom any in-
terest that may have been paid by the
taxpayer upon sald current tax.
Approved:
WALTER E. VASHAK,
Acting Corporation Counsel.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Carey, Lincoln,
Rogell, Smith, Van Antwerp, Wise
and President Beck—7.

- Nays—None.

Corporation Counsel
: . January 21, 1960
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen — A report is herewith
submitted in reference to the follow-
ing: .

.Case No. 2358, in the Recorder’s
Court, .entitled: In the Matter of Ac-
quisition of Land to eliminate a non-
conforming use located on the west
side of Concord between Sylvester and
Pulford Avenues.

This case, which was referred to
the writer for trial, has been com-
pleted and verdict rendered January
19, 1960 on the amount of $16,600.00.
The taking consists of one parcel.

In order to make provision for pay-
ment and for the proration of taxes
when confirmed, the attached reso-
lution is submitted for your consid-
eration.

Respectfully submitted,
FRANK J. WENDT,
Assistant Corporation Counsel.

By Councilman Rogell:

Whereas. Verdict was rendered Jan-

uary 19, 1960 in the amount of $16,-
600.00 in Case No. 2358, in the
Recorder’s Court entitled: In the
Mstter of Acquisition of Land to
elimihate a non-conforming use lo-
cated on the west side of Concord
between Sylvester and Pulford Ave-
nues;
' Whereas, Act No. 24 of the Public
Acts of 1947 provides that the unit
of- government that i1s the petitioner
in the condemnation proceeding, pay
the taxes and special assessments on
property that is acquired after the
date the assessment roll is required
to be completed and before the tax
is due and payable; and

Whereas, Section 35, Chapter IV,
Title VI of the Charter of the City of
Detroit authorized the adoption of a
resolution to provide for the payment
by the City of general taxes on a
Pro-rata basis upon properties ac-
quired during the fiscal year of ac-

quisition; and

Whereas, Money is avallable for the
payment of sald verdict, Now, There-
fore, Be It

Resolved, That the City Controller
and City Treasurer take all necessary
steps to provide for the transfer of
the sum necessary to pay the amount
of said verdict, when confirmed, to-
gether with interest thereon, at the
rate of five (6% ) per cent per annum
from the date of confirmation to the
date of posting of the sum for pay-
ment thereof; And Be It Further

Resolved, That the City Treasurer
be and he is hereby directed to make
and file duplicate certificates showing
the amount of money that is in the
treasury for the payment of the
award, as provided by the Charter of
the City of Detroit; And Be It Further

Resolved, That the City Treasurer
be and he is hereby authorized to
deduct from the payment of sald
award, all taxes and special assess-
ments levied upon the property ac-
quired therein, including State, Coun-
ty and taxes levied by the City of
Detroit for the fiscal year beginning
July 1, 1959, and ending June 30, 1960,
shall be deducted for the proportion
represented by that part of the fiscal
year begining July 1, 1959, and end-
ing at date of confirmation; And Be
It Further

Resolved, That the Controller be
and he is hereby authorized and di-
rected to draw his warrant in favor
of the City Treasurer for that pro-
portion of the taxes levied by the
City of Detroit upon the properties
involved in said proceedings repre-
sented by the remaining portion of
the fiscal year from date of confirma-
tieon to June 30, 1960; and in the
event that the property owners have
paid the City Taxes or said portion of
the year, the City Treasurer be and
he is hereby authorized and directed
te refund the same to the property
owners, excluding therefrom any in-
terest that may have been pald by
the taxpayer upon said current tax.
Approved:

WALTER E. VASHAK,

Acting Corporation Counsel.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Carey, Lincoln,
Rogell, Smith. Van Antwerp, Wise
and President Beck—1.

Nays—None.

Corporation Counsel
January 22, 1960.

Honorable Common Council:
Gentlemen—Attached hereto please
find resolution of necessity and pub-
lic improvement in reference to the
acquisition of land for Streets and
Traffic Engineering and other muni-
cipal public purposes, located on the
North side of Mack, East of the Wal-
ter P. Chrysler Expressway as re-
quested by your Honorable Body on




